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MODEL:GC-1632

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

PIPE CRIMPING TOOL
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

In this manual, on the labeling, and all other information provided with this
product:

Warning icon Meaning

Please read the manual and security icon carefully before
using the product

Caution

Caution:
Please operate carefully to protect any parts of the human
body such as your fingers

If misusing or jaws are worn, the fracture smash will fly out
and cause dangerous

Important information

Warning: To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions manual carefully.
Ignore the warning, non-proper use of Pipe Crimping Tool could lead to fatal and
serious injury.

Save This Manual
Keep this manual for the safety warnings and precautions, assembly, operating,
inspection, maintenance and cleaning procedures. Write the month and year of
purchase. Keep this manual and the receipt in a safe and dry place for future
reference.
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In this manual, on the labeling, and all other information provided with this
product:

This is the safety alert symbol. It is used to alert you to potential
personal injury hazards. Obey all safety messages that follow this symbol
to avoid possible injury or death.

ANGER indicates a hazardous situation which,if not
avoided, will result in death or serious injury.

WARNING indicates a hazardous situation which,if not
avoided, could result in death or serious injury.

CAUTION, used with the safety alert symbol,indicates a
hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in
minor or moderate injury

SAFETY RULES
1. Have your Pipe Crimping Tool serviced by a qualified service technician using
only identical replacement parts. This will ensure that the safety of the crimping
tool Kit is maintained.
2. Maintain labels and nameplates on the tool which carry important safety
information.If unreadable or missing, contact the agent to replace.
3. This product is not a toy, keep it out of reach of children.
4. Do not slide your fingers in the dies profile.
5. Do not put your fingers in the head of the crimping tool when you slide the dies
inside it. Your fingers could be pinched very severely.
6. Do not use the tool without die.
7. The warnings, precautions, and instructions discussed in this instruction manual
cannot cover all possible conditions and situations that may occur. It must be
understood by the operator that common sense and caution are factors which
cannot be built into this product, but must be supplied by the operator.
8. Keep work area clean and well lit. Cluttered or dark areas invite accidents.
9. Keep children and bystanders away while operating, distractions will cause you
to lose control.
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Understand Your Tool

Pipe Crimping Tool GC-1632 is for connecting fittings with pipe, with the advantage
that ratchet located crimping to assure each crimp in high precision and
leakproofness.

1. Description of components:

Item no. Description Function

1 Die set For crimping,interchangeable crimping dies

2 Pipe Crimping Tool Compression pipe fitting

3 Suitcase Store the tools

Note: Different combinations come with different accessories. Please refer to the
actual purchased product.

Note: The quantity of molds in the picture is for display purposes only. Different
combinations come with varying numbers of molds. Please refer to the actual
purchased items.
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Operating Instruction

Read the entire SAFETY INFORMATION section at the beginning of this manual
including all text under subheadings therein before using this product.

Please do not knock any part of the tool; otherwise it is dangerous for operator.

Don't operate the tool without dies.
The product head is equipped with a set of molds that can be replaced as needed.
Before use, prepare the pipe to be crimped, insert the crimping pliers, tighten the
oil return switch to the right, and use the movable handle to crimp. When the
indenter is compressed, the crimping is successful. It's best to loosen the oil
return valve on the left side.

Combination Crimping mold Applicable scope

Combination 1 TH16、TH20、TH26、TH32
PEX pipe / aluminum-plastic
pipe

Combination 2 U16、U20、U25、U32
PEX pipe / aluminum-plastic
pipe

Combination 3 V12、V15、V18、V22、V28 Stainless steel pipe

Combination 4
TH16、TH20、TH26、TH32
V12、V15、V18、V22、V28

PEX pipe/aluminum-plastic
pipe / Stainless steel pipe
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Maintenance And Servicing

Damaged equipment may cause serious personal injury. do not use damaged
equipment. if abnormal noise or vibration occurs, have the problem corrected
before further using.
1. Before each using, inspect the general condition of the tool. check for loose
screws,misalignment or binding of moving parts, cracked or broken parts, or any
other condition that may affect its safe operation.
2.After using, clean external surfaces of the tool with clean, moist, smear the rust
preventing oil on the metal surface of the tool and the dies to avoid rusty. store the
tool in the dry environment.
3.service to the tool should only be done by a qualified service technician.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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OUTIL DE SERTISSAGE DE TUYAUX
MODÈLE : GC-1632
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MODÈLE : GC-1632

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser de ne pas vous informer
ultérieurement des mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles de notre
produit.

PIPE CRIMPING TOOL
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Dans ce manuel, sur l'étiquetage et toutes les autres informations fourni
avec ce produit :

Icône
d'avertissement

Signification

Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel et l'icône de sécurité
avant d'utiliser le produit

Prudence

Prudence:
Veuillez agir avec précaution pour protéger toutes les
parties du corps humain, comme vos doigts.

En cas de mauvaise utilisation ou d'usure des mâchoires, le
fragment de fracture sera projeté et provoquera des
blessures dangereuses.

Informations importantes

Avertissement: Pour réduire les risques de blessures, l'utilisateur doit lire
attentivement le manuel d'instructions. Ignorer les avertissements : une utilisation
incorrecte de l'outil de sertissage de tuyaux peut entraîner des blessures
graves, voire mortelles.

Enregistrer ce manuel
Conservez ce manuel pour les avertissements et précautions de sécurité,
l'assemblage, le fonctionnement, l'inspection, procédures d'entretien et de
nettoyage. Inscrivez le mois et l'année d'achat. Conservez-le Conservez le manuel
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et le reçu dans un endroit sûr et sec pour référence ultérieure.

Dans ce manuel, sur l'étiquetage et toutes les autres informations fournies avec ce
produit:

Ceci est le symbole d'alerte de sécurité. Il est utilisé pour vous avertir d'un
risque potentiel
Risques de blessures corporelles. Respectez tous les messages de sécurité qui
suivent ce symbole.

pour éviter d’éventuelles blessures ou la mort.

La COLÈRE indique une situation dangereuse qui, si elle

n’est pas évitée, entraînera la mort ou des blessures

graves.

AVERTISSEMENT indique une situation dangereuse qui,
si elle n'est pas évitée, pourrait entraîner la mort ou des
blessures graves.

ATTENTION, utilisé avec le symbole d'alerte de sécurité,
indique une situation dangereuse qui, si elle n'est pas
évité, pourrait entraîner des blessures mineures ou
modérées

RÈGLES DE SÉCURITÉ
1. Faites entretenir votre outil de sertissage de tuyaux par un technicien qualifié
utilisant Nous utilisons uniquement des pièces de rechange identiques. Cela
garantit la sécurité de l'outil de sertissage. Le kit est entretenu.
2. Conservez les étiquettes et les plaques signalétiques sur l'outil qui contiennent
des informations de sécurité importantes. Si elles sont illisibles ou manquantes,
contactez l'agent pour les remplacer.
3. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet, gardez-le hors de portée des enfants.
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4. Ne glissez pas vos doigts dans le profil des matrices.
5. Ne mettez pas vos doigts dans la tête de l'outil de sertissage lorsque vous
glissez les matrices à l'intérieur cela. Vos doigts pourraient être très gravement
pincés.
6. N'utilisez pas l'outil sans matrice.
7. Les avertissements, précautions et instructions décrits dans ce manuel
d'instructions ne peuvent pas couvrir toutes les conditions et situations possibles
qui peuvent survenir. Il doit être compris par l'opérateur que le bon sens et la
prudence sont des facteurs qui ne peuvent pas être intégrés dans ce produit, mais
doit être fourni par l'opérateur.
8. Gardez votre espace de travail propre et bien éclairé. Les zones encombrées
ou sombres favorisent les accidents.
9. Gardez les enfants et les spectateurs à l'écart pendant l'utilisation, les
distractions vous feront perdre le contrôle.

Understand Your Tool

Outil de sertissage de tuyaux Le GC-1632 est destiné à la connexion de raccords
avec des tuyaux, avec l'avantage d'un sertissage à cliquet pour assurer chaque
sertissage avec une haute précision et une étanchéité.

1. Description des composants :



- 5 -

Numéro
d'article

Description Fonction

1 Jeu de matrices
Pour le sertissage, matrices de sertissage
interchangeables

2
Outil de sertissage
de tuyaux

Raccord de tuyau à compression

3 Valise Rangez les outils

Remarque : Différentes combinaisons sont disponibles avec différents
accessoires. Veuillez vous référer au produit acheté.

Remarque : Le nombre de moules sur la photo est donné à titre indicatif
uniquement. Différentes combinaisons sont disponibles avec un nombre de
moules différent. Veuillez vous référer aux articles réellement achetés.

Operating Instruction

Lisez l'intégralité de la section INFORMATIONS DE SÉCURITÉ au début de ce
manuel y compris tout le texte sous les sous-titres avant d'utiliser ce produit.

Veuillez ne pas heurter aucune partie de l'outil ; cela serait dangereux pour
l'opérateur.

N'utilisez pas l'outil sans matrices.
La tête du produit est équipée d'un jeu de moules remplaçables selon les besoins.
Avant utilisation, préparez le tube à sertir, insérez la pince à sertir, serrez le
contacteur de retour d'huile à droite et utilisez la poignée mobile pour sertir. Une
fois le pénétrateur comprimé, le sertissage est réussi. Il est préférable de
desserrer le contacteur de retour d'huile à gauche.
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Combinaison​ Moule de sertissage Champ d'application

Combinaison 1 TH16, TH20, TH26, TH32
tuyau PEX / tuyau en
aluminium-plastique

Combinaison 2 U16, U20, U25, U32
PEX tuyau / tuyau en
aluminium-plastique

Combinaison 3 V12, V15, V18, V22, V28 Tuyau en acier inoxydable

Combinaison 4
TH16, TH20, TH26, TH32
V12, V15, V18, V22, V28

Tuyau PEX / Tuyau en
aluminium-plastique / Tuyau
en acier inoxydable

Maintenance And Servicing

L' équipement endommagé peut causer des blessures graves. Ne pas utiliser
d'équipement endommagé. équipement. Si un bruit ou une vibration anormale se
produit, faites corriger le problème avant utilisation ultérieure.
1. Avant chaque utilisation, inspectez l'état général de l'outil. Vérifiez qu'il n'y a
pas de vis desserrées, de mauvais alignement ou de blocage des pièces mobiles,

de pièces fissurées ou cassées, ou tout autre problème. état susceptible d’

affecter son fonctionnement sûr.
2. Après utilisation , nettoyez les surfaces externes de l'outil avec un chiffon
propre et humide pour éliminer la rouille. éviter l'huile sur la surface métallique de
l'outil et les matrices pour éviter la rouille. ranger l'outil dans un environnement
sec.
3. L'entretien de l'outil ne doit être effectué que par un technicien qualifié.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD,
NSW 2122, Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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ROHR-CRIMPWERKZEUG
MODELL: GC-1632
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MODELL: GC-1632

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

PIPE CRIMPING TOOL
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

In diesem Handbuch, auf der Kennzeichnung und allen anderen
Informationen mit diesem Produkt geliefert:

Warnsymbol Bedeutung

Bitte lesen Sie das Handbuch und das Sicherheitssymbol
sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden

Vorsicht

Vorsicht:
Bitte gehen Sie vorsichtig vor, um Körperteile wie Ihre Finger
zu schützen

Bei Missbrauch oder abgenutzten Backen kann der Bruch
herausfliegen und gefährliche

Wichtige Informationen

Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer die
Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen. Ignorieren Sie die Warnung, da die
unsachgemäße Verwendung des Rohrpresswerkzeugs zu tödlichen und
schweren Verletzungen führen kann.

Dieses Handbuch aufbewahren
Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch für Sicherheitswarnungen und
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen, Montage, Betrieb, Inspektion, Wartungs- und
Reinigungsverfahren. Notieren Sie den Monat und das Jahr des Kaufs. Bewahren
Sie diese Bewahren Sie das Handbuch und den Kassenbon für spätere
Verwendung an einem sicheren und trockenen Ort auf.
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In diesem Handbuch, auf der Kennzeichnung und allen anderen Informationen,
die mit diesem
Produkt:

Dies ist das Sicherheitswarnsymbol. Es wird verwendet, um Sie auf
mögliche
Verletzungsgefahr. Beachten Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise, die diesem Symbol
folgen
um mögliche Verletzungen oder Todesfälle zu vermeiden.

WUT weist auf eine gefährliche Situation hin, die, wenn
sie nicht vermieden wird, zum Tod oder zu schweren
Verletzungen führen kann.

WARNUNG weist auf eine gefährliche Situation hin, die,
wenn sie nicht vermieden wird, zum Tod oder zu
schweren Verletzungen führen kann.

VORSICHT, zusammen mit dem Sicherheitswarnsymbol,
weist auf eine gefährliche Situation hin, die, wenn sie
nicht vermieden werden, kann zu leichten oder
mittelschweren Verletzungen führen

SICHERHEITSREGELN
1. Lassen Sie Ihr Rohrpresswerkzeug von einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker
warten. Nur identische Ersatzteile. Dadurch wird die Sicherheit des
Crimpwerkzeugs gewährleistet Kit wird gewartet.
2. Bewahren Sie die Etiketten und Typenschilder mit wichtigen
Sicherheitsinformationen am Werkzeug auf. Wenn diese unleserlich sind oder
fehlen, wenden Sie sich zum Austausch an den Händler.
3. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite
von Kindern auf.
4. Schieben Sie Ihre Finger nicht in das Matrizenprofil.
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5. Stecken Sie Ihre Finger nicht in den Kopf des Crimpwerkzeugs, wenn Sie die
Matrizen hineinschieben Sie könnten Ihre Finger stark einklemmen.
6. Verwenden Sie das Werkzeug nicht ohne Matrize.
7. Die in dieser Bedienungsanleitung beschriebenen Warnungen,
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und Anweisungen können nicht alle möglichen
Bedingungen und Situationen abdecken, die auftreten können. Es muss
verstanden werden von Der Betreiber weist darauf hin, dass gesunder
Menschenverstand und Vorsicht nicht in die Planung dieser Produkt, sondern
muss vom Betreiber bereitgestellt werden.
8. Halten Sie Ihren Arbeitsbereich sauber und gut beleuchtet. Unordnung oder
dunkle Bereiche können zu Unfällen führen.
9. Halten Sie Kinder und Zuschauer während des Betriebs fern, da Ablenkungen
dazu führen können, dass Sie die Kontrolle verlieren.

Understand Your Tool

Rohr-Crimpwerkzeug GC-1632 dient zum Verbinden von Armaturen mit Rohren
und bietet den Vorteil, dass die Ratschencrimpung bei jeder Crimpung hohe
Präzision und Dichtheit gewährleistet.

1. Beschreibung der Komponenten:
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Artikelnr. Beschreibung Funktion

1 Matrizensatz
Zum Crimpen, austauschbare
Crimpeinsätze

2 Rohr-Crimpwerkzeug
Rohrverschraubung mit
Kompressionsanschluss

3 Koffer Bewahren Sie die Werkzeuge auf

Hinweis : Verschiedene Kombinationen werden mit unterschiedlichem Zubehör
geliefert. Bitte beachten Sie das tatsächlich gekaufte Produkt.

Hinweis: Die Anzahl der Formen auf dem Bild dient nur zur Veranschaulichung.
Verschiedene Kombinationen werden mit unterschiedlichen Formenzahlen
geliefert. Bitte beachten Sie die tatsächlich gekauften Artikel.

Operating Instruction

Lesen Sie den gesamten Abschnitt SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN am Anfang
dieses Handbuchs einschließlich des gesamten Textes unter den darin
enthaltenen Unterüberschriften, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.

Bitte stoßen Sie nicht gegen Teile des Werkzeugs, da dies sonst für den Bediener
gefährlich ist.

Betreiben Sie das Werkzeug nicht ohne Matrizen.
Der Produktkopf ist mit einem Satz Formen ausgestattet, die bei Bedarf
ausgetauscht werden können. Bereiten Sie vor dem Gebrauch das zu crimpende
Rohr vor, setzen Sie die Crimpzange ein, ziehen Sie den Ölrücklaufschalter nach
rechts fest und crimpen Sie mit dem beweglichen Griff. Wenn der Eindringling
zusammengedrückt ist, ist das Crimpen erfolgreich. Lösen Sie am besten das
Ölrücklaufventil auf der linken Seite.
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Kombination​ Crimpform Geltungsbereich

Kombination 1
TH16, TH20, TH26,
TH32

PEX-Rohr /
Aluminium-Kunststoff-Rohr

Kombination 2 U16, U20, U25, U32
PEX Rohr /
Aluminium-Kunststoff-Rohr

Kombination 3
V12, V15, V18, V22,
V28

Edelstahlrohr

Kombination 4

TH16, TH20, TH26,
TH32
V12, V15, V18, V22,
V28

PEX-Rohr/Aluminium-Kunststoff-Rohr
/Edelstahlrohr

Maintenance And Servicing

Beschädigte Geräte können schwere Verletzungen verursachen. Verwenden Sie
keine beschädigten Gerät. Wenn ungewöhnliche Geräusche oder Vibrationen
auftreten, lassen Sie das Problem beheben, bevor weitere Verwendung.
1. Überprüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch den allgemeinen Zustand des
Werkzeugs. Überprüfen Sie, ob lose Schrauben, Fehlausrichtungen oder
Klemmen beweglicher Teile, gerissene oder gebrochene Teile oder andere
Zustand, der den sicheren Betrieb beeinträchtigen kann.
2. Nach dem Gebrauch die Außenflächen des Werkzeugs mit einem sauberen,
feuchten Lappen reinigen und den Rost entfernen. Verhindern Sie, dass Öl auf die
Metalloberfläche des Werkzeugs und der Matrizen gelangt, um Rost zu vermeiden.
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Bewahren Sie das Werkzeug auf in trockener Umgebung.
3. Die Wartung des Werkzeugs sollte nur von einem qualifizierten
Servicetechniker durchgeführt werden.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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STRUMENTO PER CRIMPATURA DI TUBI
MODELLO: GC-1632
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MODELLO: GC-1632

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro
prodotto.

PIPE CRIMPING TOOL
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Nel presente manuale, sull'etichettatura e su tutte le altre informazioni
fornito con questo prodotto:

Icona di
avviso

Senso

Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale e l'icona di
sicurezza prima di utilizzare il prodotto

Attenzione

Attenzione:
Si prega di operare con cautela per proteggere qualsiasi parte
del corpo umano, come le dita.

Se si usa in modo improprio o se le ganasce sono usurate, la
frattura volerà via e causerà danni pericolosi.

Informazioni importanti

Avvertimento: Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere attentamente il
manuale di istruzioni. Ignorare l'avvertenza: l'uso improprio della pinza
crimpatrice per tubi può causare lesioni gravi e mortali.

Salva questo manuale
Conservare questo manuale per le avvertenze e le precauzioni di sicurezza, il
montaggio, il funzionamento, l'ispezione, procedure di manutenzione e pulizia.
Scrivere il mese e l'anno di acquisto. Conservare questo il manuale e la ricevuta in
un luogo sicuro e asciutto per futura consultazione.
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Nel presente manuale, nell'etichettatura e in tutte le altre informazioni fornite con
questo
prodotto:

Questo è il simbolo di allerta sicurezza. Viene utilizzato per avvisarti di
potenziali
pericoli di lesioni personali. Rispettare tutti i messaggi di sicurezza che seguono
questo simbolo
per evitare possibili lesioni o morte.

RABBIA indica una situazione pericolosa che, se non
evitata, provocherà la morte o lesioni gravi.

AVVERTENZA indica una situazione pericolosa che, se
non evitata, potrebbe provocare morte o lesioni gravi.

ATTENZIONE, utilizzato con il simbolo di allerta
sicurezza, indica una situazione pericolosa che, se non
evitato, potrebbe causare lesioni lievi o moderate

REGOLE DI SICUREZZA
1. Far riparare il vostro strumento di crimpatura dei tubi da un tecnico qualificato
utilizzando solo parti di ricambio identiche. Ciò garantirà la sicurezza della pinza
crimpatrice Il kit è in manutenzione.
2. Conservare le etichette e le targhette sull'utensile che contengono importanti
informazioni di sicurezza. Se sono illeggibili o mancanti, contattare l'agente per la
sostituzione.
3. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo, tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
4. Non far scorrere le dita nel profilo delle matrici.
5. Non mettere le dita nella testa della pinza crimpatrice quando si inseriscono le
matrici all'interno Le dita potrebbero rimanere gravemente schiacciate.
6. Non utilizzare l'utensile senza matrice.
7. Le avvertenze, le precauzioni e le istruzioni contenute nel presente manuale di
istruzioni non possono coprire tutte le possibili condizioni e situazioni che possono
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verificarsi. Deve essere compreso da l'operatore che il buon senso e la cautela
sono fattori che non possono essere integrati in questo prodotto, ma deve essere
fornito dall'operatore.
8. Mantenere l'area di lavoro pulita e ben illuminata. Le aree disordinate o buie
favoriscono gli incidenti.
9. Tenere lontani i bambini e gli astanti durante l'uso, le distrazioni potrebbero far
perdere il controllo.

Understand Your Tool

Strumento per crimpatura di tubi GC-1632 è destinato al collegamento di raccordi
con tubi, con il vantaggio che la crimpatura posizionata a cricchetto garantisce
ogni crimpatura con elevata precisione e tenuta stagna.

1. Descrizione dei componenti:

Articolo
n.

Descrizione Funzione

1 Set di matrici
Per la crimpatura, matrici di crimpatura
intercambiabili

2
Strumento per
crimpatura di tubi

Raccordo per tubi a compressione
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3 Valigia Conservare gli strumenti

Nota : diverse combinazioni sono dotate di accessori diversi. Fare riferimento al
prodotto effettivamente acquistato.

Nota: la quantità di stampi nell'immagine è solo a scopo illustrativo. Diverse
combinazioni sono dotate di un numero variabile di stampi. Fare riferimento agli
articoli effettivamente acquistati.

Operating Instruction

Leggere l'intera sezione INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA all'inizio di questo
manuale compreso tutto il testo nei sottotitoli prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.

Non urtare nessuna parte dell'utensile, altrimenti potrebbe essere pericoloso per
l'operatore.

Non utilizzare l'utensile senza matrici.
La testa del prodotto è dotata di un set di stampi che possono essere sostituiti
secondo necessità. Prima dell'uso, preparare il tubo da crimpare, inserire la pinza
crimpatrice, serrare l'interruttore di ritorno dell'olio verso destra e utilizzare la
maniglia mobile per crimpare. Quando l'indentatore è compresso, la crimpatura è
avvenuta correttamente. È consigliabile allentare la valvola di ritorno dell'olio sul
lato sinistro.

C
ombinazione

Stampo per crimpatura Ambito di applicazione

Combinazione
1

TH16、TH20、TH26、TH32
Tubo PEX / tubo di
alluminio-plastica
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Combinazione
2

U16、U20、U25、U32
PEX tubo / tubo di
alluminio-plastica

Combinazione
3

V12、V15、V18、V22、V28 Tubo in acciaio inossidabile

Combinazione
4

TH16、TH20、TH26、TH32
V12、V15、V18、V22、V28

Tubo PEX/tubo in
alluminio-plastica /tubo in
acciaio inossidabile

Maintenance And Servicing

L' attrezzatura danneggiata può causare gravi lesioni personali. Non utilizzare
apparecchiature danneggiate. apparecchiatura. se si verificano rumori o vibrazioni
anomali, far correggere il problema prima ulteriore utilizzo.
1. Prima di ogni utilizzo, ispezionare le condizioni generali dell'utensile.
Verificare la presenza di viti allentate, disallineamenti o inceppamenti delle parti
mobili, parti incrinate o rotte o qualsiasi altro condizione che potrebbe
comprometterne il funzionamento sicuro.
2. Dopo l'uso , pulire le superfici esterne dell'utensile con un panno pulito e umido,
spalmare la ruggine prevenire l'olio sulla superficie metallica dell'utensile e delle
matrici per evitare la ruggine. conservare l'utensile nell'ambiente secco.
3. La manutenzione dell'utensile deve essere eseguita solo da un tecnico
qualificato.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
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NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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HERRAMIENTA PARA ENGARZAR
TUBERÍAS

MODELO: GC-1632
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MODELO: GC-1632

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar este manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

PIPE CRIMPING TOOL
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

En este manual, en el etiquetado y en toda otra información Se
proporciona con este producto:

Icono de
advertencia

Significado

Lea atentamente el manual y el icono de seguridad antes de
utilizar el producto.

Precaución

Precaución:
Por favor, opere con cuidado para proteger cualquier parte
del cuerpo humano, como los dedos.

Si se hace un mal uso o las mandíbulas están desgastadas,
el fragmento fracturado saldrá despedido y causará peligro.

Información importante

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer atentamente
el manual de instrucciones. Ignorar la advertencia: el uso inadecuado de la
crimpadora de tuberías podría causar lesiones graves e incluso mortales.

Guardar este manual
Conserve este manual para conocer las advertencias y precauciones de
seguridad, montaje, funcionamiento, inspección, Procedimientos de
mantenimiento y limpieza. Anote el mes y año de compra. Conserve este Guarde
el manual y el recibo en un lugar seguro y seco para futuras consultas.
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En este manual, en el etiquetado y en toda la demás información proporcionada
con este
producto:

Este es el símbolo de alerta de seguridad. Se utiliza para alertarle sobre
posibles
Peligros de lesiones personales. Obedezca todos los mensajes de seguridad que
siguen a este símbolo.
para evitar posibles lesiones o la muerte.

IRA indica una situación peligrosa que, si no se evita,
provocará la muerte o lesiones graves.

ADVERTENCIA indica una situación peligrosa que, si no
se evita, podría provocar la muerte o lesiones graves.

PRECAUCIÓN, utilizado con el símbolo de alerta de
seguridad, indica una situación peligrosa que, si no se
evitarse, podría resultar en lesiones menores o
moderadas

NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD
1. Haga que un técnico de servicio calificado revise su herramienta de engarce de
tuberías utilizando Solo piezas de repuesto idénticas. Esto garantizará la
seguridad de la herramienta de engarce. El kit se mantiene.
2. Mantenga en la herramienta las etiquetas y placas de identificación que
contienen información de seguridad importante. Si no son legibles o faltan,
comuníquese con el agente para reemplazarlas.
3. Este producto no es un juguete, manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.
4. No deslice los dedos en el perfil de la matriz.
5. No coloque los dedos en la cabeza de la herramienta de engarce cuando
deslice las matrices hacia el interior. Podrías pillarte los dedos muy gravemente.
6. No utilice la herramienta sin la matriz.
7. Las advertencias, precauciones e instrucciones comentadas en este manual de
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instrucciones no pueden cubrir todas las posibles condiciones y situaciones que
puedan ocurrir. Debe ser comprendido por El operador debe tener en cuenta que
el sentido común y la precaución son factores que no pueden incorporarse en este
producto, pero debe ser suministrado por el operador.
8. Mantenga el área de trabajo limpia y bien iluminada. Las áreas desordenadas u
oscuras pueden provocar accidentes.
9. Mantenga a los niños y a otras personas alejados mientras opera, las
distracciones pueden hacer que pierda el control.

Understand Your Tool

Herramienta para engarzar tuberías GC-1632 es para conectar accesorios con
tubería, con la ventaja de que el engarce está ubicado con trinquete para asegurar
cada engarce con alta precisión y estanqueidad.

1. Descripción de los componentes:

N° de
artículo

Descripción Función

1 Juego de troqueles
Para engarzar, matrices de engarce
intercambiables

2
Herramienta para
engarzar tuberías

Accesorio de tubería de compresión
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3 Maleta Guarda las herramientas

Nota : Las diferentes combinaciones incluyen diferentes accesorios. Consulte el
producto adquirido.

Nota: La cantidad de moldes en la imagen es solo ilustrativa. Las diferentes
combinaciones incluyen una cantidad variable de moldes. Consulte los artículos
adquiridos.

Operating Instruction

Lea toda la sección INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD al comienzo de este
manual. incluyendo todo el texto bajo los subtítulos antes de usar este producto.

No golpee ninguna parte de la herramienta, de lo contrario es peligroso para el
operador.

No opere la herramienta sin matrices.
El cabezal del producto está equipado con un juego de moldes que se pueden
reemplazar según sea necesario. Antes de usar, prepare la tubería que se va a
engarzar, inserte las tenazas de engarzar, apriete el interruptor de retorno de
aceite a la derecha y utilice el mango móvil para engarzar. Cuando el penetrador
esté comprimido, el engarce se habrá realizado correctamente. Es recomendable
aflojar la válvula de retorno de aceite del lado izquierdo.

Combinación​ Molde de engarce Ámbito de aplicación

Combinación 1 TH16, TH20, TH26, TH32
Tubería PEX / tubo de
aluminio y plástico

Combinación 2 Sub 16, Sub 20, Sub 25, Sub PEX tubo / tubo de aluminio
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32 y plástico

Combinación 3 V12, V15, V18, V22, V28 Tubo de acero inoxidable

Combinación 4
TH16, TH20, TH26, TH32
V12, V15, V18, V22, V28

Tubería PEX/tubería de
aluminio y plástico /tubería
de acero inoxidable

Maintenance And Servicing

Un equipo dañado puede causar lesiones personales graves. No utilice equipos
dañados. equipo. Si se producen ruidos o vibraciones anormales, corrija el
problema antes uso posterior.
1. Antes de cada uso, inspeccione el estado general de la herramienta.
Compruebe si hay tornillos sueltos, desalineación o atascamiento de las piezas
móviles, piezas agrietadas o rotas o cualquier otro problema. condición que pueda
afectar su funcionamiento seguro.
2. Después de usar , limpie las superficies externas de la herramienta con un
paño limpio y húmedo, y elimine el óxido. Prevenir la acumulación de aceite en la
superficie metálica de la herramienta y las matrices para evitar la oxidación.
Almacenar la herramienta. en el ambiente seco.
3. El servicio a la herramienta debe ser realizado únicamente por un técnico de
servicio calificado.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD,
NSW 2122, Australia
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Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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NARZĘDZIE DO ZACISKANIA RUR
MODEL: GC-1632
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MODEL: GC-1632

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

PIPE CRIMPING TOOL
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

W niniejszej instrukcji, na etykietach i wszystkich innych informacjach
dołączone do tego produktu:

Ikona
ostrzegawcza

Oznaczający

Przed użyciem produktu należy uważnie przeczytać
instrukcję obsługi i ikonę bezpieczeństwa.

Ostrożność

Ostrożność:
Proszę zachować ostrożność, aby chronić każdą część ciała ,
np. palce.

W przypadku niewłaściwego użycia lub zużycia szczęk,
pęknięcie może wylecieć poza szczękę i spowodować
niebezpieczne

Ważne informacje

Ostrzeżenie: Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik powinien uważnie
przeczytać instrukcję obsługi. Należy zignorować ostrzeżenie, ponieważ
niewłaściwe użycie zaciskarki do rur może prowadzić do poważnych i
śmiertelnych obrażeń.

Zapisz ten podręcznik
Zachowaj tę instrukcję ze względu na ostrzeżenia i środki ostrożności dotyczące
bezpieczeństwa, montażu, obsługi, kontroli, Procedury konserwacji i czyszczenia.
Zapisz miesiąc i rok zakupu. Zachowaj to. Instrukcję obsługi i paragon należy
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przechowywać w bezpiecznym i suchym miejscu, aby móc z nich skorzystać w
przyszłości.

W niniejszej instrukcji, na etykietach i wszystkich innych informacjach dołączonych
do niniejszej instrukcji
produkt:

To jest symbol ostrzegawczy. Służy do ostrzegania o potencjalnym
zagrożeniu.

Zagrożenia obrażeń ciała. Należy przestrzegać wszystkich komunikatów

bezpieczeństwa umieszczonych pod tym symbolem.

aby uniknąć możliwych obrażeń lub śmierci.

GNIEW wskazuje na niebezpieczną sytuację, która jeśli
się jej nie uniknie, spowoduje śmierć lub poważne
obrażenia.

OSTRZEŻENIE oznacza niebezpieczną sytuację, która,
jeśli się jej nie uniknie, może spowodować śmierć lub
poważne obrażenia.

UWAGA, używana razem z symbolem ostrzegawczym,
oznacza niebezpieczną sytuację, która w przypadku
nieprzestrzegania jeśli się tego uniknie, może to
spowodować niewielkie lub umiarkowane obrażenia

ZASADY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
1. Zleć serwis narzędzia do zaciskania rur wykwalifikowanemu technikowi
serwisowemu, używając: Tylko identyczne części zamienne. Zapewni to

bezpieczeństwo narzędzia zaciskającego. Zestaw jest konserwowany.
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2. Dbaj o to, aby etykiety i tabliczki znamionowe na narzędziach zawierały ważne

informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa. Jeśli są nieczytelne lub ich brakuje,

skontaktuj się z przedstawicielem w celu ich wymiany.
3. Produkt nie jest zabawką, należy przechowywać go poza zasięgiem dzieci.
4. Nie wsuwaj palców w profil matrycy.
5. Nie wkładaj palców do głowicy zaciskarki podczas przesuwania matryc
wewnątrz To może spowodować poważne przytrzaśnięcie palców.
6. Nie używaj narzędzia bez matrycy.
7. Ostrzeżenia, środki ostrożności i instrukcje omówione w niniejszej instrukcji
obsługi nie mogą być uznane za nieważne. obejmować wszystkie możliwe
warunki i sytuacje, które mogą wystąpić. Musi być zrozumiałe dla operator, że
zdrowy rozsądek i ostrożność to czynniki, których nie da się wbudować w tę
produktu, ale muszą zostać dostarczone przez operatora.
8. Utrzymuj miejsce pracy w czystości i dobrym oświetleniu. Bałagan lub ciemność
sprzyjają wypadkom.
9. Podczas obsługi urządzenia trzymaj dzieci i osoby postronne z dala od
urządzenia. Rozproszenie uwagi może spowodować utratę kontroli.

Understand Your Tool

Narzędzie do zaciskania rur GC-1632 służy do łączenia złączek z rurami, a jego
zaletą jest zapadka zaciskowa zapewniająca wysoką precyzję i szczelność
każdego zacisku.



- 5 -

1. Opis komponentów:

Numer
pozycji

Opis Funkcjonować

1 Zestaw matryc
Do zaciskania wymienne matryce
zaciskowe

2
Narzędzie do
zaciskania rur

Złączka zaciskowa

3 Walizka Przechowuj narzędzia

Uwaga : Różne kombinacje zawierają różne akcesoria. Proszę zapoznać się z
zakupionym produktem.

Uwaga: Liczba foremek na zdjęciu ma charakter poglądowy. Różne kombinacje
zawierają różną liczbę foremek. Prosimy zapoznać się z rzeczywistymi
zakupionymi produktami.

Operating Instruction

Przeczytaj całą sekcję INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
znajdującą się na początku niniejszej instrukcji. włączając w to cały tekst
podtytułów przed użyciem tego produktu.
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Proszę nie uderzać w żadną część narzędzia, gdyż stwarza to zagrożenie dla
operatora.

Nie używaj narzędzia bez matryc.
Głowica produktu jest wyposażona w zestaw form, które można w razie potrzeby
wymienić. Przed użyciem należy przygotować rurę do zaciśnięcia, włożyć
szczypce zaciskowe, dokręcić zawór powrotu oleju w prawo i użyć ruchomego
uchwytu do zaciśnięcia. Zaciśnięcie wgłębnika oznacza udane zaciśnięcie.
Najlepiej poluzować zawór powrotu oleju po lewej stronie.

Kombinacja​ Forma zaciskowa Zakres zastosowania

Kombinacja 1 TH16, TH20, TH26, TH32
Rura PEX / rura
aluminiowo-plastikowa

Kombinacja 2 U16, U20, U25, U32
PEX rura / rura
aluminiowo-plastikowa

Kombinacja 3 V12, V15, V18, V22, V28 Rura ze stali nierdzewnej

Kombinacja 4
TH16, TH20, TH26, TH32
V12, V15, V18, V22, V28

Rura PEX/rura
aluminiowo-plastikowa /rura
ze stali nierdzewnej

Maintenance And Servicing
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Uszkodzony sprzęt może spowodować poważne obrażenia ciała. Nie należy
używać uszkodzonego sprzętu. sprzęt. Jeśli wystąpią nietypowe hałasy lub
wibracje, należy najpierw usunąć problem dalsze korzystanie.
1. Przed każdym użyciem należy sprawdzić ogólny stan narzędzia. Sprawdzić,
czy nie ma luźnych śrub, nie ma nieprawidłowego ustawienia lub zakleszczenia
ruchomych części, czy nie ma pękniętych lub uszkodzonych części lub

jakichkolwiek innych uszkodzeń. warunków, które mogą mieć wpływ na jego

bezpieczną eksploatację.
2. Po użyciu oczyścić zewnętrzne powierzchnie narzędzia czystą, wilgotną wodą,
posmarować rdzą zapobieganie przedostawaniu się oleju na metalową
powierzchnię narzędzia i matryc, aby uniknąć rdzewienia. Przechowuj narzędzie w
suchym środowisku.
3. Czynności serwisowe narzędzia powinien wykonywać wyłącznie
wykwalifikowany technik serwisowy.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do Australii: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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PIJPKRIMPTANG
MODEL: GC-1632
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MODEL: GC-1632

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

PIPE CRIMPING TOOL
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

In deze handleiding, op de etikettering en alle andere informatie Bij dit
product geleverd:

Waarschuwingspictogram Betekenis

Lees de handleiding en het
beveiligingspictogram zorgvuldig door voordat u
het product gebruikt.

Voorzichtigheid

Voorzichtigheid:
Ga voorzichtig te werk om eventuele
lichaamsdelen, zoals uw vingers, te beschermen.

Bij verkeerd gebruik of versleten kaken zal de
breuk eruit vliegen en gevaarlijke verwondingen
veroorzaken.

Belangrijke informatie

Waarschuwing: Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, dient de gebruiker de
gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig te lezen. Negeer de waarschuwing: onjuist gebruik
van de pijpkrimptang kan leiden tot dodelijk en ernstig letsel.

Bewaar deze handleiding
Bewaar deze handleiding voor de veiligheidswaarschuwingen en
voorzorgsmaatregelen, montage, bediening, inspectie, Onderhouds- en
reinigingsprocedures. Noteer de maand en het jaar van aankoop. Bewaar dit.
Bewaar de handleiding en de kassabon op een veilige en droge plaats, zodat u
deze later kunt raadplegen.
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In deze handleiding, op de etikettering en alle andere informatie die bij dit product
wordt verstrekt,
product:

Dit is het veiligheidswaarschuwingssymbool. Het wordt gebruikt om u te
waarschuwen voor mogelijke
Gevaar voor persoonlijk letsel. Volg alle veiligheidsinstructies die na dit symbool
volgen.
om mogelijk letsel of de dood te voorkomen.

BOOSHEID duidt op een gevaarlijke situatie die, indien
niet vermeden, zal resulteren in de dood of ernstig letsel.

WAARSCHUWING geeft een gevaarlijke situatie aan die,
indien deze niet wordt vermeden, kan leiden tot de dood
of ernstig letsel.

LET OP, gebruikt met het
veiligheidswaarschuwingssymbool, geeft een gevaarlijke
situatie aan die, indien niet vermeden, kan leiden tot licht
of matig letsel

VEILIGHEIDSREGELS
1. Laat uw pijpkrimptang onderhouden door een gekwalificeerde servicetechnicus
met behulp van Alleen identieke vervangingsonderdelen. Dit garandeert de
veiligheid van de krimptang. Kit wordt onderhouden.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de labels en naamplaatjes met belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie
op het gereedschap zitten. Als deze onleesbaar zijn of ontbreken, neem dan
contact op met de agent om ze te laten vervangen.
3. Dit product is geen speelgoed, houd het buiten bereik van kinderen.
4. Schuif uw vingers niet in het matrijzenprofiel.
5. Steek uw vingers niet in de kop van de krimptang wanneer u de matrijzen naar
binnen schuift het. Uw vingers zouden ernstig gekneusd kunnen raken.



- 4 -

6. Gebruik het gereedschap niet zonder matrijs.
7. De waarschuwingen, voorzorgsmaatregelen en instructies die in deze
gebruiksaanwijzing worden besproken, kunnen niet worden genegeerd. alle
mogelijke omstandigheden en situaties bestrijken die zich kunnen voordoen. Het
moet begrepen worden door de exploitant dat gezond verstand en voorzichtigheid
factoren zijn die niet in dit systeem kunnen worden ingebouwd product, maar moet
door de exploitant worden aangeleverd.
8. Zorg ervoor dat de werkplek schoon en goed verlicht is. Rommelige of donkere
ruimtes zijn een bron van ongelukken.
9. Houd kinderen en omstanders uit de buurt terwijl u de machine bedient.
Afleidingen kunnen ervoor zorgen dat u de controle verliest.

Understand Your Tool

Pijpkrimptang GC-1632 is bedoeld voor het verbinden van fittingen met buizen,
met als voordeel dat de ratelklem zorgt voor een hoge precisie en lekdichtheid bij
elke krimp.

1. Beschrijving van de componenten:

Artikelnr. Beschrijving Functie
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1 Matrijzenset
Voor het krimpen, verwisselbare
krimpmatrijzen

2 Pijpkrimptang Knelfitting voor buis

3 Koffer Berg het gereedschap op

Let op : Verschillende combinaties worden geleverd met verschillende
accessoires. Raadpleeg het daadwerkelijk gekochte product.

Let op: Het aantal mallen op de foto is slechts ter illustratie. Verschillende
combinaties worden geleverd met verschillende aantallen mallen. Raadpleeg de
daadwerkelijk gekochte artikelen.

Operating Instruction

Lees het volledige gedeelte VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE aan het begin van deze
handleiding inclusief alle tekst onder de subkoppen daarin, voordat u dit product
gebruikt.

Stoot niet op de onderdelen van het gereedschap, dit kan gevaarlijk zijn voor de
gebruiker.

Gebruik het gereedschap niet zonder matrijzen.
De productkop is uitgerust met een set mallen die naar behoefte kunnen worden
vervangen. Bereid voor gebruik de te krimpen buis voor, plaats de krimptang erin,
draai de olieretourschakelaar naar rechts vast en gebruik de beweegbare hendel
om te krimpen. Wanneer de indringer is ingedrukt, is het krimpen succesvol. Het is
het beste om de olieretourklep aan de linkerkant los te draaien.

Combinatie​ Krimpvorm Toepasselijk toepassingsgebied
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Combinatie 1 TH16, TH20, TH26, TH32
PEX-buis / aluminium-kunststof
buis

Combinatie 2 U16, U20, U25, U32
PEX pijp / aluminium-kunststof
buis

Combinatie 3 V12, V15, V18, V22, V28 Roestvrijstalen buis

Combinatie 4
TH16, TH20, TH26, TH32
V12, V15, V18, V22, V28

PEX-buis/aluminium-kunststofbuis
/roestvrijstalen buis

Maintenance And Servicing

Beschadigde apparatuur kan ernstig persoonlijk letsel veroorzaken. Gebruik geen
beschadigde apparatuur. apparatuur. Als er abnormaal geluid of trillingen optreden,
laat het probleem dan verhelpen voordat verder gebruiken.
1. Controleer voor elk gebruik de algemene staat van het gereedschap.
Controleer op losse schroeven, verkeerde uitlijning of vastlopen van bewegende
onderdelen, gebarsten of gebroken onderdelen of andere gebreken.
omstandigheden die de veilige werking ervan in gevaar kunnen brengen.
2. Reinig na gebruik de buitenkant van het gereedschap met een schone,
vochtige doek en smeer de roestvlekken weg. om te voorkomen dat er olie op het
metalen oppervlak van het gereedschap en de matrijzen komt om roestvorming te
voorkomen. Bewaar het gereedschap in de droge omgeving.
3. Onderhoud aan het gereedschap mag alleen worden uitgevoerd door een
gekwalificeerde servicetechnicus.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
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Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
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E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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RÖRPRESSVERKTYG
MODELL: GC-1632
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MODELL: GC-1632

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

PIPE CRIMPING TOOL
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

I den här manualen, på märkningen och all annan information medföljer
denna produkt:

Varningsikon Menande

Läs manualen och säkerhetsikonen noggrant innan du
använder produkten.

Försiktighet

Försiktighet:
Var försiktig för att skydda alla delar av kroppen, såsom dina
fingrar.

Om käftarna används felaktigt eller slits ut, kommer sprickan
att flyga ut och orsaka farliga

Viktig information

Varning: För att minska risken för skador måste användaren läsa
bruksanvisningen noggrant. Ignorera varningen, felaktig användning av
rörpressverktyget kan leda till dödliga och allvarliga skador.

Spara den här manualen
Spara denna manual för säkerhetsvarningar och försiktighetsåtgärder, montering,
drift, inspektion, underhålls- och rengöringsrutiner. Skriv inköpsmånad och -år.
Spara detta förvara manualen och kvittot på en säker och torr plats för framtida
bruk.
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I den här manualen, på märkningen och all annan information som medföljer
produkt:

Detta är säkerhetsvarningssymbolen. Den används för att varna dig för
potentiella
risk för personskador. Följ alla säkerhetsmeddelanden som följer efter denna
symbol.
för att undvika eventuell skada eller dödsfall.

ILSKA indikerar en farlig situation som, om den inte
undviks, kommer att leda till dödsfall eller allvarliga
skador.

VARNING indikerar en farlig situation som, om den inte
undviks, kan leda till dödsfall eller allvarliga skador.

VARNING, som används tillsammans med
säkerhetsvarningssymbolen, indikerar en farlig situation
som, om den inte undvikas, kan resultera i mindre eller
måttliga skador

SÄKERHETSREGLER
1. Låt en kvalificerad servicetekniker serva din rörpressverktyg med hjälp av
endast identiska reservdelar. Detta säkerställer att krympverktygets säkerhet
Satsen underhålls.
2. Behåll etiketter och namnskyltar på verktyget som innehåller viktig
säkerhetsinformation. Om de är oläsliga eller saknas, kontakta representanten för
att byta ut dem.
3. Denna produkt är inte en leksak, förvara den utom räckhåll för barn.
4. Skjut inte fingrarna i matrisprofilen.
5. Stoppa inte fingrarna i krympverktygets huvud när du skjuter in backarna. Dina
fingrar kan bli mycket allvarligt klämda.
6. Använd inte verktyget utan matris.
7. Varningarna, försiktighetsåtgärderna och instruktionerna som diskuteras i denna
bruksanvisning kan inte täcka alla möjliga förhållanden och situationer som kan
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uppstå. Det måste förstås av operatören att sunt förnuft och försiktighet är faktorer
som inte kan byggas in i detta produkt, men måste levereras av operatören.
8. Håll arbetsområdet rent och väl upplyst. Röriga eller mörka områden inbjuder till
olyckor.
9. Håll barn och åskådare borta under användning, distraktioner kan göra att du
tappar kontrollen.

Understand Your Tool

Rörpressverktyg GC-1632 är för att ansluta rördelar till rör, med fördelen att
spärrhaken är placerad för att säkerställa hög precision och läckagesäkert varje
pressning.

1. Beskrivning av komponenter:

Artikelnr. Beskrivning Fungera

1 Die-set För krympning, utbytbara krympmatriser

2 Rörpressverktyg Kompressionsrörkoppling

3 Resväska Förvara verktygen
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Obs : Olika kombinationer levereras med olika tillbehör. Se den faktiska köpta
produkten.

Obs: Antalet formar på bilden är endast i visningssyfte. Olika kombinationer
levereras med varierande antal formar. Vänligen se de faktiska köpta varorna.

Operating Instruction

Läs hela avsnittet SÄKERHETSINFORMATION i början av denna manual.
inklusive all text under underrubrikerna innan du använder produkten.

Stöt inte på någon del av verktyget; det är farligt för operatören.

Använd inte verktyget utan backmatriser.
Produkthuvudet är utrustat med en uppsättning formar som kan bytas ut vid behov.
Före användning, förbered röret som ska krympas, sätt i krymptången, dra åt
oljeåterkopplingsbrytaren åt höger och använd det rörliga handtaget för att krympa.
När intryckaren är komprimerad är krympningen lyckad. Det är bäst att lossa
oljeåterkopplingsventilen på vänster sida.

Kombination​ Krympform Tillämpligt omfattning

Kombination 1 TH16, TH20, TH26, TH32 PEX-rör / aluminium-plaströr

Kombination 2 U16, U20, U25, U32 PEX rör / aluminium-plaströr

Kombination 3 V12, V15, V18, V22, V28 Rostfritt stålrör

Kombination 4
TH16, TH20, TH26, TH32
V12, V15, V18, V22, V28

PEX-rör/aluminium-plaströr
/rostfritt stålrör
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Maintenance And Servicing

Skadad utrustning kan orsaka allvarliga personskador. Använd inte skadad
utrustningen. Om onormalt ljud eller vibrationer uppstår, låt problemet åtgärdas
innan vidare användning.
1. Kontrollera verktygets allmänna skick före varje användning. Kontrollera om det
finns lösa skruvar, feljustering eller fastklämning av rörliga delar, spruckna eller
trasiga delar eller andra tillstånd som kan påverka dess säkra drift.
2. Rengör verktygets utsida med en ren, fuktig och rostfri yta efter användning.
Förhindra olja på verktygets och gängornas metallyta för att undvika rost. Förvara
verktyget i den torra miljön.
3. Service på verktyget bör endast utföras av en kvalificerad servicetekniker.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
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60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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